Average shift worker’s number of

working weeks

Rest Shortfall Pay

Number and length of shifts that

occur within 12 hours of a previous

shift

Likelihood of employee non-consent

to consecutive shift

Predictability Pay

Share of shifts rescheduled with less

than 14-day notice

Shares of rescheduling actions that

increase/decrease a shift’s duration

Share of shifts relocated with less

than 14-day notice

Shares of rescheduling actions

initiated by employees

Retention Pay

Number of shift workers hired within

an average year who perform work

that overlaps with the qualifications

and availabilities of other employed

shift workers

Hours worked by new overlapping

hires

Minimum Weekly Pay

Share of scheduled weeks during

which shift workers work less than

15% of their anticipated hours

Average hours less than 15% of

anticipated hours worked during a

low-hour week

6
Common Sense Institute

www.commonsenseinstituteco.org

Costs for a Hypothetical 200 Shift-employee Restaurant in Colorado

Higher Unpredictability

Scenario

Moderate Unpredictability

Scenario
Lower Unpredictability Scenario

Rest Shortfall Pay

$162,400 $104,400 $58,000

Predictability Pay (Shift Increases)

$168,222 $111,015 $54,941

Predictability Pay (Shift Decreases)

$45,312 $22,656 $7,552

Predictability Pay (Shift Relocations)

$60,416 $0 $0

Retention Pay

$689,040 $485,460 $316,680

Minimum Weekly Pay

$24,723 $16,482 $8,241

Total Additional Cost

$1,150,113 $740,013 $445,414

Total Additional Cost per Employee

$5,751 $3,700 $2,227

How Would Employers Comply with HB23-1118?

Given the large direct and managerial compliance costs, employers will be risk

averse to violating the law. Evidence from existing research on the impacts of

similar scheduling laws describes these impacts.

• Predictive scheduling laws reduce the availability of full-time work and

increase the share of part-time workers in covered industries by 9.2%. Two-

thirds of this increase comes from employees who report to be working part-

time involuntarily.vi

• Surveys of covered workers in Oregon indicate that some employers have

chosen to get rid of the ability of workers to trade shifts on their own.vii